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Auction Summary
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Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  

 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   

 

 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr

Live Str

196.00 198.00 167.68

Last Year

700-800

Premium  Small 140.00-150.00

Premium 

Supreme

Good

Fair

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

122.14

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

210.00

200.00

106.96

167.73

122.40

This Week

106.95

Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC

Phone:  (308) 390-5399

110.00-130.00

DDGS Report Price

DDG

195.59

123.99

196.19

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 100.00

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 175.00

124.00

14,310Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1

400-500

500-600

Rounds

Last 

Week

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

20,587 14,736

Feeder

October 1, 2021

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$186.91

$181.07

$166.21

$163.15

$160.35

$155.08

140.00.150.00

12.21-12.62

5.37-5.49

Modified Wet 90.00-105.00
65.00-70.00

185.00-215.00

Wet

This

Week

$188.95

$179.28

$170.83

$161.60

$158.74

$153.83

Year

Ago

$179.46

$163.58

$159.74

$151.94

$145.45

$137.68

This

Week

$161.97

$153.87

$156.06

$154.25

$145.83

$138.78

600-700

500-600

M&L 1

400-500

Year

Ago

$158.45

$147.69

$149.30

$141.30

$136.80

$132.19

Last 

Week

$168.12

$159.73

$156.32

$148.24

$146.59

$142.83

Compared to last week, steer calves under 600 lbs sold 2.00 lower over 600 calves sold 4.00 higher. Feeder steers over 700 lbs sold 2.00 except 900 lbs sold 2.00 lower. Heifer 
calves under 600 lbs sold 6.00 lower, 600 to 700 lbs steady, 700 to 900 lbs sold 2.00 to 4.00 higher and over 900 lbs sold 3.00 lower. Demand was moderate to good. Just starting 
to get into the fall calf run this week. The next several weeks their will be a lot of mostly bawling calves heading to new homes. Buyers continue to seek calves with precondition 
shots as they usually have less health problems at weaning.  Light to moderate rain showers across the Cornhusker state mid-week. Rain reports from .50 to near 5.00 inches in 
some areas stopping harvest in its track. However, many are not complaining as it put moisture in the soil and helps clean the dust out of the air. Cash feedlot sales in Nebraska 
range from mostly 122.00 to 124.00 live and 196.00 dressed. Next released report Oct 12th. 
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