NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending October 1, 2021

Receipts: This Week: 20,587 Week Ago: 14,310 Year Ago: 14,736

Compared to last week, steer calves under 600 lbs sold 2.00 lower over 600 calves sold 4.00 higher. Feeder steers over 700 lbs sold 2.00 except 900 lbs sold 2.00 lower. Heifer calves under 600 lbs sold 6.00 lower, 600 to 700 lbs steady, 700 to 900 lbs sold 2.00 to 4.00 higher and over 900 lbs sold 3.00 lower. Demand was moderate to good. Just starting to get into the fall calf run this week. The next several weeks their will be a lot of mostly bawling calves heading to new homes. Buyers continue to seek calves with precondition shots as they usually have less health problems at weaning. Light to moderate rain showers across the Cornhusker state mid-week. Rain reports from .50 to near 5.00 inches in some areas stopping harvest in its track. However, many are not complaining as it put moisture in the soil and helps clean the dust out of the air. Cash feedlot sales in Nebraska range from mostly 122.00 to 124.00 live and 196.00 dressed. Next released report Oct 12th.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES							
Feeder Steers:	This	Last	Year				
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago				
400-500 lbs.	\$188.95	\$186.91	\$179.46				
500-600 lbs.	\$179.28	\$181.07	\$163.58				
600-700 lbs.	\$170.83	\$166.21	\$159.74				
700-800 lbs.	\$161.60	\$163.15	\$151.94				
800-900 lbs.	\$158.74	\$160.35	\$145.45				
900-1000 lbs	\$153.83	\$155.08	\$137.68				

		Auction Summary				
Feeder Heifers	This	Last	Year			
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago			
400-500 lbs.	\$161.97	\$168.12	\$158.45			
500-600 lbs.	\$153.87	\$159.73	\$147.69			
600-700 lbs.	\$156.06	\$156.32	\$149.30			
700-800 lbs.	\$154.25	\$148.24	\$141.30			
800-900 lbs.	\$145.83	\$146.59	\$136.80			
900-1000 lbs.	\$138.78	\$142.83	\$132.19			

\$200.00 \$190.00 \$170.00 \$160.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00

	\$170.00			&L1									
	\$160.00	\perp						. ^	~^	A	^		
5	\$150.00	X					٨	M	<u>~</u>	٧,	^	Λ	۸~
e S	\$140.00	-	X	*	\checkmark	Λ.	A)		√ ^		_	\ <u>\</u>	~_
Ş	\$140.00	+		1	1		~^						
	\$120.00	+			1	N							
	\$110.00	_	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		J	F	M	Α	M	J	J	Α	S	0	N	D
		_		Curr	ent		-Yea	r Ago	· -	 5	Yea	Ave	rage

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices		Weekly Hay Report	
	Squares	Rounds	
Alfalfa			
Supreme			
Premium			
Good	210.00	140.00.150.00	
Fair			
Grass			
Premium Small	200.00	140.00-150.00	
Good		110.00-130.00	
Ground & Delivered A	Alfalfa	175.00	
Ground & Delivered Cornstalks		100.00	
Nebraska Weekly We	ighted Average Cattle	Report AMS 248	35
Nebraska weekiy we	ignted Average Cattle	Report AIVIS_248	<u> </u>

Omaha-Council Bluffs	- Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
US NO 2 YELLOW CORN	5.37-5.49
LIS NO 1 SOVREAMS	12 21-12 62

Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products
DDGS Report Price

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

DDG 185.00-215.00 Modified Wet 90.00-105.00 Wet 65.00-70.00

G. Gu G. Z G			
Nebraska Weel	kly Weighted Average	Cattle Report	AMS_2485
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	122.14	123.99	106.96
Live Hfr	122.40	124.00	106.95
Dressed Str	195.59	196.19	167.73
Dressed Hfr	196.00	198.00	167.68

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage